

**RAMESH KUMAR REKHAN
Vs.
ANAND SWAROOP MATHUR
AND ORS**

07.03.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Proxy Counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant No. 1 in person.

ORDER

1. Evidence by way of Affidavit alongwith list of witnesses already filed on behalf of PW 1. Same is taken on record. Advance copy already supplied.
2. Proxy Counsel on behalf of defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.
3. Heard.
4. Adjournment is allowed for today.

Be put up for PE on 13.05.2024.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
07.03.2024**