

12.02.2025

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Sh. Pravesh Dabas, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sachin.

Sh. Gagan Bhatnagar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Prem through VC.

Accused Prem produced from JC through VC.

Accused Sachin not produced from JC.

IO absent.

P/Ws not issued against accused Sachin. Ahlmad is directed to be cautious in future.

B/Ws be issued against the IO in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety on like amount returnable for NDOH through SHO concerned.

Production warrants be issued against the accused Sachin for NDOH.

Put up for arguments on **17.02.2025 at 2 PM.**

Accused Prem be produced through VC on NDOH.

(Himanshu Sehloth)
JMFC-03/ North/ Rohini/ Delhi
12.02.2025