

CNR No.:DLNT01-007284-2022

SC No. 636/2022

STATE Vs. Sameer & Ors.

FIR No. 153/2022

PS Narela

U/s: 302/506/34 IPC

08.05.2025

(File is taken up today an application moved on behalf of applicant/inmate seeking direction to the Jail Superintendent of Mandoli Jail to get the Medical examination record of the applicant/inmate Naved S/o Mekul Hasan)

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for State.
Sh. Junaid Khan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Naved.

Notice of the present application issued to Jail Superintendent concerned not received back.

Let fresh notice of the application be issued to Jail Superintendent concerned **through DG (Prison)**, in compliance of previous order dated 05.05.2025, returnable for NDOH.

Let previous order dated 05.05.2025 be complied afresh for **14.05.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

08.05.2025 ^(R)