

Ramesh Kumar Rekhan
Vs.
Anand Swaroop Mathur & Ors.

29.05.2025

Fresh miscellaneous application for summoning of witness received by way of e-filing. Same be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Faisal Naseem, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC)
along with plaintiff in person.

ORDER

1. Issue dasti notice of the present application to the non-applicant on filing of PF/RC, returnable for **31.05.2025**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
29.05.2025