

CNR No.:DLNT01-007284-2022

SC No. 636/2022

STATE Vs. Sameer & Ors.

FIR No. 153/2022

PS Narela

U/s: 302/506/34 IPC

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / Inspector Pawan Kumar in person.
Sh. Satendra Singh Pal, Ld. Counsel for
Complainant.
Sh. P. K. Dass, Ld. Counsel for PW-1 Ms. Sayra.
All three accused persons namely Sameer, Rohit @
Cheera @ Krishan and Naved @ Purshottam @
Kasim produced from J/C.
Sh. A.K. Kashyap and Sh. Junaid Khan, Ld.
Counsels for all three accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2 Ms. Rukma has been recalled today for cross-examined by Ld. Addl. PP for state. She has been further cross-examined by Ld. Addl. PP for state with the permission of the Court, cross-examined by Ld Counsel for accused, re-examined by Ld. Addl. PP for state and again cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused and discharged.

No time left today.

PW-3 Sh. Karan is bound down for **30.01.2026**.

Request has been received on behalf of PW-1 Ms. Sayra on the ground of illness. Same is considered and allowed for today only.

PW-1 Ms. Sayra is bound down through her counsel for **30.01.2026**.

.....Contd2/-

Let PWs whose names have been mentioned in the list of prosecution witness at serial no.4 and 7 be summoned along with IO / Inspector Pawan Kumar for 31.01.2026.

IO / Inspector Pawan Kumar is bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 30.01.2026 and 31.01.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

27.09.2025 ^(R)